

Telephone Nos. :
Regd. Office : (044) 28522745
Factory : (044) 26234300
(044) 26258511



Telefax : 044 - 26257121
Web : www.wheelsindia.com

WHEELS INDIA LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : L35921TN1960PLC004175

Registered Office :
21, Patullos Road, Chennai - 600 002.

Factory :
Padi, Chennai - 600 050.

October 29, 2024

To
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
The Manager, Listing Department,
"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051

To
BSE Limited,
The Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor New Trading Wing, Rotunda Building,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Symbol: WHEELS

Scrip Code: 590073

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement – Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR)

In continuation of our letter dated October 28, 2024 regarding outcome of the Board Meeting, we enclose herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement published in "Business Line" (English) and "Dinamani" (Tamil) on October 29, 2024 pursuant of Regulation 47 of the SEBI LODR. The aforesaid information is also available on Company's website at www.wheelsindia.com.

Kindly take it into your record and oblige us to disseminate the same on your website.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For **Wheels India Limited**

K V Lakshmi
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: a/a

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO THE FACTORY

QUICKLY.

udaan raises ₹300 crore via debt financing



Bengaluru: B2B platform udaan has announced the closure of a debt financing of approximately ₹300 crore from investors including Lighthouse Canton, Stride Ventures, InnoVen Capital and Trifecta Capital. This fresh round of debt funding follows udaan's \$340-million Series E financing round. The company will use the proceeds to deploy the fresh proceeds to expand its outreach through micro-market strategy and boost go-to-market capabilities and operations. **OUR BUREAU**

New India operations head for Applied Materials

Bengaluru: Applied Materials, Inc. has appointed Avinash Avula as the Country President of Applied Materials India Private Ltd. In this role, he will lead its overall business operations in India, currently spanning five sites along with organisations responsible for R&D, product development, IT and operations. He previously served in management roles at Applied Materials' corporate offices. **OUR BUREAU**

2 lakh kirana stores closed in 1 year on Q-comm effect: FMCG body

KEY TRIGGER. Distributors flag economic slowdown as another reason

Meenakshi Verma Ambwani
New Delhi



SLUGGISH GROWTH. The industry body said that kirana stores in metros have seen the most impact **ARJUN SWAMINATHAN**

All India Consumer Products Distributors Federation (AICPDF), a body that represents FMCG distributors in the country, has claimed that an estimated two lakh kirana stores have shut down in the last year, due to the rapid expansion of quick commerce along with the economic slowdown.

The industry body has alleged that quick commerce players are creating an "unfair playing field" through deep discounting and predatory pricing, eroding the customer base and profitability of kirana stores. This, along with the economic slowdown, has led to the closures of kirana stores, it added.

This comes at a time when leading FMCG players have flagged concerns about sluggish growth seen in general trade channel, which contributes the largest chunk of industry sales.

In the past, AICPDF has written to government authorities, including Competition Commission of India, to investigate the business models of quick commerce players alleging violation of

FDI norms. On Monday, AICPDF has yet again requested for "urgent intervention" from policymakers to support kirana stores as they face unprecedented challenges. "Steps to regulate the quick commerce industry and create protections for small retailers are essential to preserve the heritage and economic role of India's traditional retail sector," it added.

TIER-1, TIER-II CITIES
The industry body said that kirana stores in metros have seen the most impact. Nearly 45 per cent of the 2 lakh kirana stores that have shut down are in metro cities, followed by Tier-1 cities (30 per cent) and Tier-2/3 cities (25 per cent).

"The growing presence of

quick commerce, compounded by economic challenges, has contributed to this trend, as kirana stores across all regions struggle to stay afloat, AICPDF added.

"Quick commerce, a sector generating approximately \$3.3 b in revenue, has primarily targeted metro markets, where these closures are most concentrated," stated Dhairyashil Patil, National President of AICPDF. "This rapid expansion is eroding the customer base and profitability of Kirana stores that have served as the backbone of India's retail sector for decades," he added.

"Deep discounting, combined with predatory pricing, has created an unfair playing field, eroding the customer base and profitability of kir-

ana stores that have anchored our retail landscape for generations," Patil added. He said these aggressive practices, "coupled with the economic slowdown, are forcing many traditional retailers to shut stores." The body claimed that about 90,000 kirana stores in metro cities, 60,000 in tier-1, and 50,000 in tier-2/3 cities have had to shut shop.

India has about 13 million kirana stores nationwide. Metropolitan cities account for 1.7 million, tier-1 cities hold 1.2 million, and tier-2 cities and beyond comprise 10.1 million stores.

The industry body said that its analysis has revealed that kirana stores are facing economic pressures from various fronts. One hand they are witnessing "drastic reduction" in consumer footfalls, which have nearly halved in the past 203 years, on the other hand high rental costs are also making it difficult for kirana store operators to break even.

"Despite the festive season with major events like Dussehra and Diwali, sales remain stagnant. The festive boost, usually seen at this time, has yet to materialise, with Diwali set to start on October 28," AICPDF stated.

Indian Bank posts 36% rise in Q2 net on the back of reduced slippages

Our Bureau
Chennai

Robust growth

Components	Quarter ended				QoQ (%)	YoY (%)
	Sept 30, 2023	Jun 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2024	QoQ (%)		
Net Interest Income	5,741	6,178	6,194	0.3	8.0	
Operating Income	7,733	8,084	8,616	7.0	11.0	
Operating Profit	4,303	4,502	4,728	5.0	10.0	
Profit Before Taxes	2,752	3,243	3,630	12.0	32.0	
Net Profit	1,988	2,403	2,707	13.0	36.0	

Indian Bank reported strong credit off-take increased in the low double-digits, while deposits grew in the high single-digits. Total business rose 10 per cent year on year, reaching ₹12.44 lakh crore as of September 30, 2024.

The bank's net profit surged 36 per cent to ₹2,707 crore, compared with ₹1,998 crore in the September 2023 quarter. This growth was driven by higher operating profit and lower provisions, supported by an increase in net interest income.

For the first half of the fiscal, the bank's net profit exceeded ₹5,000 crore, totalling ₹5,110 crore (₹3,697 crore). Operating profit rose 10 per cent to ₹4,728 crore (₹4,303 crore), with net interest income increasing 8 per cent to ₹6,194 crore (₹5,741 crore). Similarly, net interest income for the half-year period grew 8 per cent to ₹12,372 crore (₹11,444 crore).

"All segments of credit saw nearly double-digit growth, contributing to our overall business expansion and profitability," said S L Jain, Managing Director and CEO, Indian Bank. Interest income rose 12 per cent to ₹15,348 crore (₹13,744 crore), while non-interest income increased 22 per cent to ₹2,422 crore (₹1,993 crore). Provisions (excluding taxes) decreased 29 per cent to ₹1,098 crore (₹1,551 crore).

The bank has made notable improvements in its asset quality, with gross NPA declining to 3.48 per cent in the September 2024 quarter (4.97 per cent a year earlier and 3.77 per cent in the June 2024 quarter). Net NPA also fell to 0.27 per cent (0.6 per cent in the year-ago quarter and 0.39 per cent in the preceding quarter).

ASSET QUALITY UP
Fresh slippages were significantly lower at ₹1,357 crore (₹1,976 crore) and ₹1,928 crore in the previous quarter. Of the total slippages this quarter, the agriculture sector accounted for the largest share at ₹681 crore (₹720 crore in Q2 FY24), followed by MSME at ₹308 crore, Corporate at ₹238 crore, and retail at ₹130 crore. Total recoveries (cash and upgrades) slightly decreased to ₹2,021 crore (₹2,265 crore).

ADVANCES GROW
Domestic advances rose 12 per cent to ₹5,13,318 crore this Q2 (₹4,58,681 crore). Retail, agriculture and MSME loans increased 15 per cent to ₹1,10,049 crore, 16 per cent to ₹1,28,272 crore, and 8 per cent to ₹86,729 crore, respectively. These three segments accounted for 63.32 per cent of the gross domestic loans (62.33 per cent). Corporate loans rose 9 per cent to ₹1,88,268 crore. Domestic deposits grew by 7 per cent to ₹6,64,291 crore (from ₹6,19,969 crore).

JSW Infra PAT surges 46% on higher cargo handling

Our Bureau
Mumbai

JSW Infrastructure reported a 46 per cent rise in net profit in the second quarter of FY25 and revenue rose over a fifth, driven by an increase in cargo volume and a change in the realisation mix.

The port operator reported net profit of ₹374 crore on revenue of ₹1,088 crore, while EBITDA rose around 22 per cent to ₹607 crore. It ended the quarter with cash and bank balance of ₹4,501 crore and gross debt of ₹4,414 crore.

The total cargo handled went up 16 per cent to 27.5 million tonnes (mtpa), growth coming from the coal terminals at Mangalore, Paradip and Ennore, as well as the recently-acquired ports of PNP and the liquid terminal at the UAE. The share of third-party cargo (non-JSW group) during the quarter rose to 46 per cent from 36 per cent last year.

NEW PORT

The company also won a letter of intent to develop a

greenfield port at Murbe in Maharashtra, with an initial capacity of 33 mtpa. The port will be developed over the next four-five years, said outgoing Joint MD and CEO Arun Maheshwari, transitioning to a new role in the JSW Group. He will be replaced by Rinkesh Roy from November 7.

The quarter saw 35 mtpa of brownfield expansion at the ports in Jaigarh and Dharamtar. The company has a long-term plan to increase its capacity to 400 mtpa by FY30, driven by participating in privatisation bids and strategic acquisitions.

A 7-mtpa dry bulk cargo berth in Thoothukudi, for which the concession agreement was signed in July, is expected to be completed by Q4 FY26.

Two liquid cargo berths, with a capacity of 4.5 mtpa coming up at Jawaharlal Nehru Port, will also be completed in early-FY26 as well as expansion at Mangalore container terminal.

The two greenfield ports of Jatadhar and Keni will be completed by 2028 and 2029.

TMB net grows 11% to ₹303 crore on higher net interest income

Our Bureau
Chennai

Tamilnad Mercantile Bank (TMB) has reported a net profit of ₹303 crore for the September 2024 quarter, an 11 per cent increase from ₹274 crore during the same period last year.

This marks the highest quarterly net profit posted by the bank, driven by increased operating profit attributed to growth in net interest income, despite higher provisions.

The Thoothukudi (Tamil Nadu)-based private sector bank saw its operating profit rise 27 per cent to ₹465 crore in Q2 of this fiscal (₹365 crore). Net interest income grew 12 per cent to ₹596 crore (₹533 crore). Total slippages stood at ₹63 crore, while cash recoveries and upgrades amounted to ₹66 crore. Total provisions rose to ₹65 crore (₹23 crore).

As of September 30, 2024, the Gross NPA (Non-Performing Assets) as a percentage of total advances declined to 1.37 per cent (1.7 per cent). The net NPA also decreased to 0.46 per cent

Positive growth

Parameters	Sept 2023 (Q2)	Sept 2024 (Q2)	Growth Y-o-Y %
CASA	13,172	13,873	5.32
Total deposits	47,314	49,342	4.29
Total advances	37,778	42,533	12.59
Gross NPA (%)	1.70	1.37	-33 bps
Net NPA (%)	0.99	0.46	-53 bps

(0.99 per cent). Total advances grew 13 per cent to ₹42,533 crore (₹37,778 crore), while total deposits increased 4 per cent to ₹49,342 crore (₹47,314 crore). The retail, agriculture, and MSME sectors accounted for 92 per cent of gross advances in Q2 of this fiscal. Return on assets improved to 1.94 per cent in Q2FY24 (1.89 per cent). The bank's net worth increased to ₹8,430 crore (₹7,384 crore).

INCREASING NETWORK

Salee S. Nair, Managing Director and CEO, who recently took charge, stated that his priorities include modernising the bank, driving business growth, and strengthening credit underwriting processes. The bank plans to

consolidate credit management into a single centre staffed with skilled professionals, while also revitalising branch roles to enhance deposit generation and lead acquisition. To support these initiatives, TMB is looking to hire approximately 170 professionals, including 45 IT specialists.

Out of the 40 new branches planned for the current fiscal, 15 have already been opened, with the remaining expected soon.

Currently, the bank operates over 600 branches across the country.

The bank has also finalised the wage agreement. "We have already accounted for the provisions for wage revision, setting aside about ₹5 crore per month," Nair said.

Sun Pharma research spending to see increase

Our Bureau
Mumbai

Drugmaker Sun Pharma's investment in research and development stood at ₹792 crore or 6 per cent of sales, for the three months ended September 30, 2024. Its research spending was ₹773 crore in the same period last year.

Specialty products accounted for 38 per cent of the total research spending in the quarter under review, said Dilip Shingvi, Chairman and Managing Director, Sun Pharma. FY25, though, would end with research spending of 7-8 per cent of sales, he told analysts, after the company announced its financial performance for the quarter.

This indicated an increase from the first half's research spends of 6.2 per cent of sales.

The company clocked net profit of ₹3,040 crore during Q2, up 28 per cent over last year's performance. Gross sales was ₹13,264 crore for the quarter under review, up 10.5 per cent over last year.

Indraprastha Gas reports reduced profit on higher costs

Our Bureau
New Delhi

State-run Indraprastha Gas (IGL) on Monday reported about 18 per cent year-on-year decline in its consolidated net profit at ₹454 crore in Q2 FY25 on account of higher cost of procuring natural gas.

The net profit of India's largest compressed natural gas (CNG) distributor fell 5 per cent on a sequential basis.

IGL posted a consolidated total income of ₹4,171 crore in Q2 FY25, compared with ₹3,694 crore in Q1 FY25 and ₹3,884 crore in Q2 FY24. Its consolidated total expenses stood at ₹3,674 crore in Q2 FY25 compared with ₹3,428 crore in Q1 FY25 and ₹3,270 crore in Q2 FY24.

The board has declared an interim dividend at the rate of 275 per cent, or ₹5.50 per share, IGL said.

SALES VOLUME

IGL registered an overall sales volume growth of 9 per cent year-on-year with the average daily sale going up to 9.03 million standard cubic



meters per day (MSCMD) in Q2 FY25 (8.30 MSCMD).

Both CNG and piped natural gas (PNG) recorded sales volume growth of 9 per cent in the second quarter of the current financial year.

PNG SALES

Within PNG, while domestic PNG recorded sales volume growth of 12 per cent in Q2 FY25, the sales volume in industrial and commercial sector grew 11 per cent.

"Accordingly, the total gross sales value during the quarter has moved to ₹4,069.83 crore compared with ₹3,804.35 crore during the first quarter of FY25, thereby showing a growth of 7 per cent," IGL said.

Federal Bank PAT up 11% on strong core income growth

Our Bureau
Mumbai

Private sector lender Federal Bank on Monday reported 11 per cent year-on-year (y-o-y) rise in its net profit for the quarter ended September at ₹1,057 crore, led by strong core income growth.

The bank's net interest income or NII rose 15 per cent to ₹2,367 crore, while other income rose to ₹964 crore in Q2FY25. Net advances of the lender rose 19 per cent to ₹2.30 lakh crore, while total deposits were up 16 per cent to ₹2.69 lakh crore.

Net interest margin, meanwhile, moderated 4 basis points (bps) sequentially to 3.12 per cent in Q2.

BETTER ASSET QUALITY

Asset quality of the lender improved, with gross and net non-performing asset ratio (GNPA, NPA) falling 2bps and 3bps sequentially to 2.09 per cent and 0.57 per cent, respectively. However, credit cost — or capital set aside for potential bad loans — rose 3 bps on quarter to 30 bps during Q2.

The bank's capital adequacy ratio stood at 15.20 per cent as on September-end, and the lender plans to raise ₹1,500 crore via infrastructure bonds in H2FY25.



WHEELS INDIA LIMITED

CIN : L35921TN1960PLC004175

Regd. Office : No. 21, Patullos Road, Chennai - 600 002.

Phone : 044-26234300; Website: www.wheelsindia.com

Extract of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter / Half-Year ended September 30, 2024

(Rs. in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Half-Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half-Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total income from operations	1,083.89	1,082.58	1,184.48	2,166.47	2,312.84	4,607.11	1,176.47	1,165.88	1,283.78	2,342.35	2,495.41	4,977.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	29.35	32.93	6.45	62.28	23.42	89.02	31.00	29.46	0.41	60.46	9.52	66.64
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional Items)	29.35	32.93	6.45	62.28	23.42	89.02	32.45	31.47	2.83	63.92	13.80	74.85
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	21.92	25.37	5.24	47.29	18.46	67.87	24.43	23.74	3.18	48.17	11.88	58.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22.21	24.88	5.29	47.09	19.03	69.94	24.71	23.24	3.14	47.96	12.50	61.16
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	24.43	24.43	24.43	24.43	24.43	24.43	24.43	24.43	24.43	24.43	24.43	24.43
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	769.63	-	-	-	-	-	815.32
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (In Rs.) (*not annualised)	8.97*	10.38*	2.14*	19.35*	7.56*	27.78	10.00*	9.66*	1.78*	19.49*	5.79*	25.69
	Diluted:	8.97*	10.38*	2.14*	19.35*	7.56*	27.78	10.00*	9.66*	1.78*	19.49*	5.79*	25.69

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly / half-yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Results are available on the stock exchange website www.nseindia.com and company's website at www.wheelsindia.com
- The above Standalone / Consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules thereunder.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on October 28, 2024.
- During the quarter ended 30th September 2024, Company's wholly owned subsidiary, WIL USA Inc. (WOS), has commenced business and the financial results of the WOS has been consolidated in the above Consolidated Financial Statement (CFS).
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company has carried out a limited review of the Standalone and Consolidated figures for the quarter / half-year ended September 30, 2024.
- The Company operates in the following reportable segments:
 - Automotive Components and
 - Industrial Components.
 The segment information is provided to and reviewed by Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM). The reportable segment information for the corresponding previous periods have been modified to make them comparable.
- The figures for the previous quarter / year have been regrouped / re-arranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period / year.

Chennai
October 28, 2024

For Wheels India Limited

Srivats Ram
Managing Director
DIN: 00063415

ஐடி நேரடி சேர்க்கை அவகாசம் நாளை நிறைவு

சென்னை, அக். 28: ஐடி-ஐ-கனில் மாணவர் சேர்க்கைக்கான அவகாசம் அக்.30-ஆம் தேதியுடன் நிறைவு பெறுவதாக வேலைவாய்ப்பு மற்றும் பயிற்சித் துறை அறிவித்துள்ளது. தமிழகத்தில் வேலைவாய்ப்பு மற்றும் பயிற்சித் துறையின் கீழ் 102 அரசு தொழிற்பயிற்சி நிலையங்களும் (ஐடிஐ), 311 தனியார் ஐடிஐ-க்களும் இயங்கி வருகின்றன. நடப்பு கல்வி ஆண்டுக்கான மாணவர் சேர்க்கை செப்.30-ஆம் தேதியுடன் முடிவடைந்தது. தற்போது மாணவர்களின் நலனை கருத்தில் கொண்டு சேர்க்கைக்கான கடைசி நாள் அக்.30 வரை நீட்டிக்கப்பட்டது. அதன்படி, இந்த அவகாசம் புதிதாகியுள்ள ஐடிஐ நிறைவு பெறவுள்ளது. எனவே, ஐடிஐ-யில் சேர விரும்பும் மாணவ, மாணவிகள் இந்த வாய்ப்பை பயன்படுத்தி சம்பந்தப்பட்ட ஐடிஐ-க்கு தேவையான அனைத்து கல்விச் சான்றிதழ்கள் மற்றும் ஜாதிச் சான்றிதழ்முடன் நேரில் சென்று தாங்கள் விருப்பம் தொழிற்பயிற்சியில் சேரலாம். அரசு ஐடிஐ-யில் சேர பயிற்சி கட்டணம் கிடையாது. அதோடு மாதும்தோறும் ரூ.750 கல்வி உதவித் தொகை வழங்கப்படும். மேலும், இலவச சைக்கிள், சீருடை, ஷூ, பயிற்சிக்கான கருவி கள் மற்றும் பஸ் பாஸ் ஆகியவையும் உண்டு. மாணவர் சேர்க்கை தொடர்பாக ஏதேனும் சந்தேகம் இருந்தால் 94990 55689 என்ற வாட்ஸ்-ஆப் எண்ணில் தொடர்பு கொள்ளலாம் என வேலைவாய்ப்பு மற்றும் பயிற்சித் துறை அதிகாரிகள் தெரிவித்தனர்.

போதைப்பொருள் கடத்தல் வழக்கு

ஐடார் சாதிக், திரைப்பட இயக்குநர் அமீர் ஆஜராக சிபிஐ நீதிமன்றம் உத்தரவு

சென்னை, அக். 28: சட்ட விரோத பண பரிமாற்ற தடைச் சட்ட வழக்கில் ஐடார் சாதிக் மற்றும் திரைப்பட இயக்குநர் அமீர் உள்ளிட்டோர் நவ. 11-ஆம் தேதி நேரில் ஆஜராவதற்கு அழைப்பு பானை அனுப்ப சிபிஐ சிறப்பு நீதிமன்றம் உத்தரவிட்டது. வெளிநாடுகளிலிருந்து பல கோடி ரூபாய் மதிப்பிலான போதைப்பொருள்களை கடத்தியதாக மத்திய போதைப்பொருள் கடத்தல் தடுப்பு காவல் துறையால் ஐடார் சாதிக் தில்லியில் கைது செய்யப்பட்டார். போதைப் பொருள்கள் மூலம் கிடைத்த பணத்தில் சட்ட விரோத பண பரிவர்த்தனையில் ஐடார் சாதிக் ஈடுபட்டதாகக் கூறி அமலாக்கத்துறையும் தனியாக வழக்குப் பதிவு செய்தது. ஐடார் சாதிக் மீதான அமலாக்கத் துறை வழக்கில் திரைப்பட இயக்குநர் அமீர் என்பவரின் 12 பேர் மீது 302 பக்கங்கள் கொண்ட தில்லியில் கைது செய்யப்பட்டார். போதைப் பொருள்கள் மூலம் கிடைத்த பணத்தில் சட்ட விரோத பண பரிவர்த்தனையில் ஐடார் சாதிக் ஈடுபட்டதாகக் கூறி அமலாக்கத்துறையும் தனியாக வழக்குப் பதிவு செய்தது. ஐடார் சாதிக் மீதான அமலாக்கத் துறை வழக்கில் திரைப்பட இயக்குநர் அமீர் என்பவரின் 12 பேர் மீது 302 பக்கங்கள் கொண்ட தில்லியில் கைது செய்யப்பட்டார். போதைப் பொருள்கள் மூலம் கிடைத்த பணத்தில் சட்ட விரோத பண பரிவர்த்தனையில் ஐடார் சாதிக் ஈடுபட்டதாகக் கூறி அமலாக்கத்துறையும் தனியாக வழக்குப் பதிவு செய்தது. ஐடார் சாதிக் மீதான அமலாக்கத் துறை வழக்கில் திரைப்பட இயக்குநர் அமீர் என்பவரின் 12 பேர் மீது 302 பக்கங்கள் கொண்ட தில்லியில் கைது செய்யப்பட்டார்.

கீழ்ப்பாக்கம் மன நல காப்பகம் தனியார்மயமாக்குவது

அமைச்சர் மா.சுப்பிரமணியன் உறுதி



சென்னை கீழ்ப்பாக்கம் அரசு மருத்துவக்கல்லூரி மருத்துவமனையில் தீபாவளி தீக்காய சிறப்பு உள்நேயாளிகள் பிரிவை தீக்காய கீழமை திறந்து வைத்து பார்வையிட மக்கள் நல்வாழ்வுத் துறை அமைச்சர் மா.சுப்பிரமணியன். அண்ணாநகர் சட்டப்பேரவை உறுப்பினர் எம்.கே.மோகன், கீழ்ப்பாக்கம் மருத்துவக்கல்லூரி முதல்வர் டாக்டர் லியோ டேவிட், தீக்காய சிகிச்சை பிரிவு துறைத் தலைவர் டாக்டர் நெல்லையப்பன், மருத்துவமனை கண்காணிப்பாளர் டாக்டர் பாஸ்கரன், நிலைய மருத்துவ அலுவலர் டாக்டர் வானி.

சென்னை, அக். 28: சென்னை கீழ்ப்பாக்கம் அரசு மன நல காப்பகம் தனியார்மயமாக்கப்பட மாட்டாது என்று மக்கள் நல்வாழ்வுத் துறை அமைச்சர் மா.சுப்பிரமணியன் உறுதிபடுத்தார். அவர் சென்னையில் தீக்காய கீழமை செய்தியாளர்களிடம் கூறியதாவது: கீழ்ப்பாக்கம் மன நல காப்பகம் தொடர்பாக சமூக வலைதளங்களில் கடந்த 2 தினங்களாக வந்த செய்திகளைப் பார்த்தேன். இங்கு 2022 டிசம்பர் மாதம் ரூ. 2.30 கோடி மதிப்பீட்டில் இடைநிலைபராமரிப்பு மையம் ஒன்றை முதல்வர் தொடங்கிவைத்தார். அதமட்டுமல்லாமல் மன நல சேவையை வழங்குவதற்கு ரூ.40 கோடி மதிப்பீட்டில் புதிய கட்டடம் கட்டும் பணியையும் தொடங்கிவைத்தார். மேலும், ரூ.4.62 கோடி மதிப்பீட்டில் அரசு மனமகிழ் மன்றம் தொடங்கப்பட்டது. அதன் தொடர்ச்சியாக, கீழ்ப்பாக்கம் மன நல காப்பகத்தை பெருநிறுவன நிதியுதவி மூலம் மேம்படுத்த நடவடிக்கை மேற்கொள்ள திட்டமிடப்பட்டுள்ளது. மற்படி, இந்த மருத்துவமனை தனியாருக்கு தாரவாரக் கப்பட மாட்டாது. தன்னார்வ லர்களுக்கு தத்துக்கொடுக்கப்படும் மாட்டாது என்றார் அவர்.

மின்சாரம் தாக்கி உயிரிழந்தவர்களுக்கு அரசு நிதி

சென்னை, அக். 28: மின்சாரம் தாக்கி உயிரிழந்தவர்கள் குடும்பத்துக்கு அரசு நிதி. சென்னை, அக். 28: மின்சாரம் தாக்கி உயிரிழந்தவர்கள் குடும்பத்துக்கு அரசு நிதி வழங்க முகவரின் உத்தரவிட்டுள்ளது. அவர் தீக்காய கீழமை வெளியிட்ட செய்திக் குறிப்பு: நிருவாகர் மாவட்டம் வடக்குவெளியைச் சேர்ந்த அஜித்குமார், மின்மாரற்றியில் பழுதுபார்க்கும் பணியை மேற்கொண்டிருந்தார். அப்போது எதிர்பாராதவிதமாக மின்சாரம் தாக்கி மயக்கமடைந்து மருத்துவமனைக்குக் கொண்டு செல்லும் வழியில் உயிரிழந்தார். அவரது குடும்பத்துக்கு ஆய்ந்த இரங்கலைத் தெரிவிப்பதுடன் முதல்வரின் பொது நிர்வாகம் நிதியில் இருந்து ரூ.2 லட்சம் வழங்கப்படும் என்று முதல்வர் தெரிவித்துள்ளார்.

நவ.28-இல் சென்னை திரும்புகிறார் அண்ணாமலை

சென்னை, அக்.28: தமிழக பாஜக தலைவர் அண்ணாமலை லண்டனில் உள்ள ஆக்சுபோர்டு பல்கலைக்கழகத்தில் அரசியல் படிப்பை முடித்து விட்டு நவ. 28-இல் தமிழகம் திரும்புகிறார். ஜனவரி மாத இறுதியில் தமிழகத்தில் கிராமங்கள் தோறும் நடைபயணம் மேற்கொள்ள அவர் திட்டமிட்டுள்ளார். அண்ணாமலை லண்டனில் உள்ள ஆக்சுபோர்டு பல்கலைக்கழகத்தில் 3 மாத காலம் சர்வதேச அரசியல் மேற்படிப்பை பயில கடந்த ஆக.28-ஆம் தேதி லண்டன் புறப்பட்டுச் சென்றார். அவர் அரசியல் படிப்பை முடித்துவிட்டு நவ. 28-ஆம் தேதி தமிழகம் திரும்புவதாக தகவல் வெளியாகியுள்ளது.

நவ.1-இல் 8 மாவட்டங்களில் கனமழை பெய்ய வாய்ப்பு

சென்னை, அக்.28: தமிழகத்தில் செவ்வாய்க்கிழமை (அக்.29) முதல் நவ.3 வரை மிதமான மழை பெய்ய வாய்ப்புள்ளது. இதில் நவ.1-ஆம் தேதி ஈரோடு, தருமபுரி உள்ளடக்கிய 8 மாவட்டங்களில் கனமழை பெய்ய வாய்ப்புள்ளது. சென்னை வானிலை ஆய்வு மையம் தெரிவித்துள்ளது. கிழக்கு திசை காற்றின் வேக மாறுபாடு காரணமாக, செவ்வாய்க்கிழமை (அக்.29) முதல் நவ.3 வரை தமிழகத்தில் ஓரிரு இடங்களிலும், புதுச்சேரி மற்றும் காரைக்கால் பகுதிகளிலும், இடி, மின்னலுடன் கூடிய மிதமான மழை பெய்ய வாய்ப்புள்ளது. நவ.1-இல் ஈரோடு, தருமபுரி, கிருஷ்ணகிரி, திருப்பத்தூர், சேலம், திருவண்ணாமலை, நாமக்கல், கரூர் ஆகிய மாவட்டங்களில் ஓரிரு இடங்களில் கனமழை பெய்யவாய்ப்புள்ளது. சென்னை மற்றும் புறநகர் பகுதிகளில் அக்.29-30 -ஆகிய தேதிகளில் வானம் ஓரளவு மேகமூட்டத்துடன் காணப்படவதுடன், நகரின் ஒருசில பகுதிகளில் மிதமான மழை பெய்ய வாய்ப்புள்ளது. மேலும், அதிகபட்ச வெப்பநிலை 99 டிகிரி ஃபாரன்ஹீட் வரை இருக்கும் என்று அதில் தெரிவிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது.

தங்கம் பவுளுக்கு ரூ.360 குறைவு

சென்னை, அக்.28: சென்னையில் ஆபரணத் தங்கத்தின் விலை தங்கக் கிழமை பவுளுக்கு ரூ.360 குறைந்து ரூ.58,520-க்கு விற்பனையானது. சென்னையில் ஆபரணத் தங்கத்தின் விலை சமீபகாலமாக ஏற்ற இறக்கமாக இருந்து வரும் நிலையில், சனிக்கிழமை பவுளுக்கு ரூ.520 உயர்ந்து ரூ.58,880-க்கு விற்பனையானது. அதைத் தொடர்ந்து, தங்கக்கிழமை கிராமுக்கு ரூ.45 குறைந்து ரூ.7,315-க்கும், பவுளுக்கு ரூ.360 குறைந்து ரூ.58,520-க்கும் விற்பனையானது. வெள்ளி விலையில் தொடர்ந்து 3-ஆவது நாளைக் எவ்வித மாற்றமுமின்றி கிராம் ரூ.107-க்கும், ஒரு கிலோ (கட்டி வெள்ளி) ரூ.1,07,000-க்கும் விற்பனையானது.

தமிழகத்தில் பொன்னுக்கு வீங்கி பாதிப்பு அதிகரிப்பு

சென்னை, அக். 28: தமிழகத்தில் பருவ கால மாற்றத்தின் காரணமாக குறுந்தகையினடையே பொன்னுக்கு வீங்கி (மம்ப்ஸ்) வைரஸ் பாதிப்பு அதிகரிக்கத் தொடங்கியுள்ளது. மாததோறும் 80-க்கும் மேற்பட்டோர் அந்த தொற்றுக்குள்ளாவதாக பொதுகாணியத் துறை அதிகாரிகள் தெரிவித்துள்ளனர். மம்ப்ஸ் எனப்படும் வைரஸ் மூலம் பரவும் பொன்னுக்கு வீங்கி இடையே உள்ள பகுதியில் வீக்கத்தை ஏற்படுத்துகிறது. உமிழ்நீர் சுரப்பிகளில் அத்தகைய வீக்கத்தை வெளிப்படுத்தும். இதற்கென தனியாக தடுப்பு மருந்துகள் தேவையில்லை என்பதால், நோய்தொற்றுக்குள்ளாவதற்கு தனி மைப்படுத்திக் கொண்டு இருந்தாலே அந்த பாதிப்பு சரியாகிவிடும் என மருத்துவர்கள் தெரிவித்துள்ளனர். இந்த நிலையில், தமிழகத்தில் நிகழும் பொன்னுக்கு வீங்கி 14 நாள் களுக்குள் அந்த பாதிப்பு உடலுக்குள் ஊடுருவி அறிகுறிகளை வெளிப்படுத்தும். இதற்கென தனியாக தடுப்பு மருந்துகள் தேவையில்லை என்பதால், நோய்தொற்றுக்குள்ளாவதற்கு தனி மைப்படுத்திக் கொண்டு இருந்தாலே அந்த பாதிப்பு சரியாகிவிடும் என மருத்துவர்கள் தெரிவித்துள்ளனர். இதற்கென தனியாக தடுப்பு மருந்துகள் தேவையில்லை என்பதால், நோய்தொற்றுக்குள்ளாவதற்கு தனி மைப்படுத்திக் கொண்டு இருந்தாலே அந்த பாதிப்பு சரியாகிவிடும் என மருத்துவர்கள் தெரிவித்துள்ளனர்.



வீல்ஸ் இந்தியா லிமிடெட்

CIN : L35921TN1960PLC004175

பதிவு பெற்ற அலுவலகம் : எண். 21, பட்டுலாஸ் ரோடு, சென்னை 600 002

Phone : 044-26234300; Website: www.wheelsindia.com

30.09.2024 தேதியுடன் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டிக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத தனித்த மற்றும் ஒருங்கிணைந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் சாரம்

(ரூ. கோடிகளில்)

வ. எண்.	விவரங்கள்	தனித்த											
		முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு			முடிவடைந்த அரையாண்டு			முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு			முடிவடைந்த அரையாண்டு		
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1.	செயல்பாட்டில் உள்ள செலவு வரவுமையம்	1,083.89	1,082.58	1,184.48	2,166.47	2,312.84	4,607.11	1,176.47	1,165.88	1,283.78	2,342.35	2,495.41	4,977.30
2.	வரி மற்றும் அசைவான வசூல்களுக்கு முன் நடப்புக் கணத்திற்கான நிகர இலாபம் / (நஷ்டம்)	29.35	32.93	6.45	62.28	23.42	89.02	31.00	29.46	0.41	60.46	9.52	66.64
3.	வரிக்கு முன், அசைவான வசூல்களுக்கு முன் நடப்புக் கணத்திற்கான நிகர இலாபம் / (நஷ்டம்)	29.35	32.93	6.45	62.28	23.42	89.02	32.45	31.47	2.83	63.92	13.80	74.85
4.	வரி மற்றும் அசைவான வசூல்களுக்கு முன், நடப்புக் கணத்திற்கான நிகர இலாபம் / (நஷ்டம்)	21.92	25.37	5.24	47.29	18.46	67.87	24.43	23.74	3.18	48.17	11.88	58.90
5.	நடப்புக் கணத்திற்கான செலவு வரிமையம் வரவுமையம் / (நடப்புக் கணத்திற்கு முன்பு) ரின் இலாபம் / (நஷ்டம்) மற்றும் வரிக்கு முன் நிகர இலாபம் / (நஷ்டம்)	22.21	24.88	5.29	47.09	19.03	69.94	24.71	23.24	3.14	47.96	12.50	61.16
6.	செலுத்தப்பட்ட சம்பளம் (முன்பதிவு ஒயர்மென்ட் ரூ.10%)	24.43	24.43	24.43	24.43	24.43	24.43	24.43	24.43	24.43	24.43	24.43	24.43
7.	சீர்திருத்தம் மற்றும் செலவு வரிமையம் வரவுமையம் / (நடப்புக் கணத்திற்கு முன்பு) ரின் இலாபம் / (நஷ்டம்)	-	-	-	-	-	789.63	-	-	-	-	-	815.32
8.	ஒரு பங்கு சம்பந்தம் (ஒயர்மென்ட் ரூ.10%) (ரூபாயில்) / (ஆண்டு விதிவாக்கம் செய்யப்படவில்லை)	8.97*	10.38*	2.14*	19.35*	7.56*	27.70	10.00*	9.66*	1.76*	19.49*	5.79*	25.69
	தீர்மானம்	8.97*	10.38*	2.14*	19.35*	7.56*	27.78	10.00*	9.66*	1.76*	19.49*	5.79*	25.69

குறிப்புகள்:

- மேற்கண்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள், 2015-ம் வருடத்தை செக்யூரிட்டி அண்டு டிபென்சு போர்டு ரூ.75 லட்சம் இந்திய ரூபாயில் ஈட்டுவதற்கு மற்றும் வெளிநாட்டு நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் க்கு உட்பட்டவை. நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழு விவரம் ஸ்.21-ல் உள்ளடக்கியிருக்கின்றன. இணையதளம் www.wheelsindia.com மற்றும் கம்பெனியின் இணையதளம் www.wheelsindia.com ஆகியவற்றில் காணலாம்.
- கம்பெனியின் சட்டம் 2013 மற்றும் அதனுடன் தொடர்புடைய விதிகளின் கீழ், கணக்கியல் பரந்தகாலகாலம் நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் க்கு உட்பட்டவை. நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் க்கு உட்பட்டவை. நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் க்கு உட்பட்டவை.
- மேற்கண்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் தணிக்கை வாரியம் பரிசீலனை செய்யப்பட்டு அக்டோபர் 28, 2024 அன்று நடைபெற்ற இலாபக் கூட்டத்தில் இலாபக்குறைவு குறைவாக குறிப்பிடப்பட்டது.
- செப்டம்பர் 30, 2024-ல் முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டில் நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள், துணை நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் WIL USA INC, (USA), வணிகத்தை தொடங்கியதற்கு மற்றும் WOS-ன் நிதி முடிவுகள் போல உட்கார் ஒருங்கிணைந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளில் ஒன்றிணைக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது.
- செப்டம்பர் 30, 2024 அன்று முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டிக்கான தனித்த மற்றும் ஒருங்கிணைந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் எட்டுவது தணிக்கையாளர்கள் அனுமதிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது.
- இலாபம் உட்கார் பங்குகள் மற்றும் ஆடு நெருங்கிய உட்கார் பங்குகள் ஆகியவை உள்ளடக்கியுள்ளன. இலாபம் மற்றும் காலாண்டு முடிவுகள் அறிக்கையில் கூடிய பகுதி தகவல்கள் குறிப்பிடப்படவில்லை.
- முந்தைய காலாண்டு / ஆண்டுக்கான தொகைகள் தற்போதைய காலம் / ஆண்டின் தொகைகளை ஒப்பிட்டுக் கொள்ளும் முறை / மறுபரிசீலனை செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது.

சென்னை அக்டோபர் 28, 2024

வீல்ஸ் இந்தியா லிமிடெட்
புதித்த சாரம்
நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள்
DIN: 00063415

வரி விளம்பரம்

PUBLIC NOTICE

CHANGE OF NAME

CHANGE OF NAME

I. V. V. LATHA alias VELLORE VADAKUMARI LATHA, W/o. Anil Babu, residing at No.165, F4 Guru Gokulam Apartments, Natesan Nagar 3rd Main Road, Virugambakkam, Chennai-600 092. Shall henceforth be known as **LATHA ANIL BABU** post marriage. V.V.Latha alias Vellore Vadakumari Latha Chennai, 28th October 2024

CHANGE OF NAME

I. LEELA SREEDHARAN, W/o. Late Sreedharan, residing at No.165, F4 Guru Gokulam Apartments, Natesan Nagar 3rd Main Road, Virugambakkam, Chennai-600 092. LEELA SREEDHARAN / CHAKKANATH LEELA SREEDHARAN are one and the same. For all my records i will be known as **LEELA SREEDHARAN** Chennai, 28.10.2024

epaper.dinamani.com